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April 18, 2022 

 

The Retirement Systems of Alabama  

201 South Union Street  

Montgomery, Alabama 36104 

 

Dear Deborah Kirk: 

 

The attached report contains the results from the 2022 TRS Election. 

 

Thank you. It has been a pleasure working with you. 

 

Sincerely yours, 

 

 
 

Chris Backert 

CEO 

Election-America, Inc. 
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Results 

 

Race Candidate/Choice Votes 

Retired #1 Peggy Mobley, incumbent 7,081 

 Pam Smith 1,302 

 Carol Holloway Abernathy 1,256 

 Keith Dyess 854 

 Bobby W. Jackson 814 

 JoeAnn Waiters Merriweather 638 

 Jimmie L. Robinson 488 

   

Race Candidate/Choice Votes 

Support Personnel #1 Susan Lockridge, incumbent 1,461 

 Tyletha Dial-Lord 568 

   

Race Candidate/Choice Votes 

Teacher #1 Amy C. Crew, incumbent 635 

 Amanda Miller 465 

 Laura Hill 396 

 



   
 

THE RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF ALABAMA 
David G. Bronner, CEO 

Donald L. Yancey, Deputy Director 
 

____________________________________________________________________ 
(Mailing Address) P.O. Box 302150  ♦  Montgomery, AL 36130-2150 

(Office Location) 201 South Union Street  ♦  Montgomery, AL 
334.517.7000 or 877.517.0020 

www.rsa-al.gov 

Teachers 
Luther P. Hallmark, Chair 

John R. Whaley, Vice Chair 
 

Employees 
State   State Police   Public   Judicial 

Kay Ivey, Chair 
James E. Fibbe, Vice Chair 
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April 19, 2022 

 
 
The following are the method breakdown results for the 2022 voting term for each position: 

 
Teacher #1 Candidate Mail Telephone Internet Total 
Amy C. Crew, incumbent 294 12 329 635 
Amanda Miller 263 10 192 465 
Laura Hill 203 9 184 396 
Totals  760   31  705 1,496 

 
Teacher #1 Electorate Turnout Total % 

47,939 1,496 3.12% 
 

Support Personnel #1 Candidate Mail Telephone Internet Total 
Susan Lockridge, incumbent 864 39 558 1,461 
Tyletha Dial-Lord 316 15 237 568 
Totals 1,180   54  795 2,029 

 
Support Personnel #1 Electorate Turnout Total % 

41,762 2,029 4.86% 
 

Retired #1 Candidate Mail Telephone Internet Total 
Peggy Mobley, incumbent 5,242 214 1,625 7,081 
Pam Smith 1,024 24 254 1,302 
Carol Holloway Abernathy 943 34 279 1,256 
Keith Dyess 640 17 197 854 
Bobby W. Jackson 613 20 181 814 
JoeAnn Waiters Merriweather 475 30 132 638 
Jimmie L. Robinson 372 27 89 488 
Totals 9,309    366 2,757 12,433 

 
Retired #1 Electorate Turnout Total % 

96,314 12,433 12.91% 
 




